LIMERICK CITY AND COUNTY COUNCIL
METROPOLITAN DISTRICT OF LIMERICK
MEETING TO BE HELD ON MONDAY, 20™ JULY, 2015

Question submitted by Councillor James Collins

‘I will ask at the next meeting if Limerick City and County Council will provide speed
ramps in the Chill Chaoide housing estate in Clarina as soon as possible in the
interests of public safety”

REPLY

The Council will undertake a traffic study in this area to ascertain traffic speeds in
order to assess the need for the provision of speed ramps in the Chill Chaoide
Housing Estate, Clarina.

it should be noted that a list of agreed estates are currently being provided with
traffic calming from the 2015 Budget. A programme for 2016 will be prepared later
this year and this will be progressed in 2016 subject to funding. It should also be
noted that the Council intends to introduce 30kph speed limits to Housing Estates
throughout the City and County in 2016 with the 30kph Speed Limit being introduced
to 30 estates in 2015.

Signed: yim Puﬁnm

p¢ ADIREATOR,
TRAVEL & TRANSP@RTATION




LIMERICK CITY AND COUNTY COUNCIL
METROPOLITAN DISTRICT OF LIMERICK

MEETING TO BE HELD ON MONDAY, 20™ JULY, 2015

Question submitted by Councillor James Collins

I will ask at the next meeting if Limerick City and County Council will provide financial
assistance to the Boherbuoy Band to aid with the repair of their band hall?

Reply:

While there is no provision in the Community budget for 2015 to offer financial
assistance to requests of this nature, the Community Section would be willing to meet
with representatives of the Boherbuoy Band with a view to advising them of potential
alternative funding streams.

Josephine Cotter Coughlan
Director of Service
Community, Leisure and Emergency Services



LIMERICK CITY AND COUNTY COUNCIL
HOME AND SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT
METROPOLITAN DISTRICT MEETING TO BE HELD ON MONDAY 20TH JULY, 2015

Question submitted by Councillor Maurice Quinlivan

“I will ask at the next meeting how many people are approved on the housing waiting list
for the Metropolitan Area?”

REPLY:

The number of people approved on the housing waiting list for the Metropolitan Area is
3,854 as at the 30" June, 2015.

Caroline Curley, J

Director of Service,
Home & Social Development.

16" july, 2015.



LIMERICK CITY AND COUNTY COUNCIL

COUNCIL MEETING

MEETING TO BE HELD ON MONDAY 20™ JULY, 2015

Question submitted by Councillor Maurice Quinlivan

“I will ask at the next meeting how many Houses/Units have been allocated
in the Metropolitan Area”

REPLY:

The number of Housing units that have been allocated from 1" January 2015
to 30™ June 2015 is 63 units in total.

Signed:- Lo @““’\\9’\
DIRECTOR ’
HOME & SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT



